Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uwe BEIER	01/20/2006
Dietmar RUNGE	01/26/2006
Stefan KREISSIG	01/24/2006
Steffen GRAUER	01/24/2006
Matthias ROTTKA	01/24/2006
Botho HIRSCHFELD	01/24/2006
Joerg KIESEWETTER	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Suess-Strasse 1	
City:	Sacka	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	01561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11299487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Albany, NEW YORK 12203 Address Line 4:

2642.021 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500078884 **REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0555**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Rothenberg
Total Attachments: 5 source=2642021-asg#page1.tif source=2642021-asg#page2.tif source=2642021-asg#page3.tif source=2642021-asg#page4.tif source=2642021-asg#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, We, Uwe Beier, a citizen of Germany residing at Ahornstrasse 1b, Ottendorf-Okrilla 01458 Germany; Dietmar Runge, a citizen of Germany residing at Ernst-Thalmann-Str. 13, Grosserkmannsdorf 01454 Germany; Stefan Kreissig, a citizen of Germany residing at Wiesenstrasse 4, Venusberg 09430 Germany; Stefan Grauer, a citizen of Germany residing at Melchoir-Tatzen-Weg 26, Strehla 01616 Germany; Matthias Rottka, a citizen of Germany residing at Kornblumenweg 1, Grossenhain 01558 Germany; Botho Hirschfeld, a citizen of Germany residing at Bergsiedlung 32c, Dresden 01108 Germany; and Joerg Kiesewetter, a citizen of Germany residing at Tauschaer Strasse 17, Thiendorf OT Sacka 01561 Germany (collectively INVENTORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR TESTING THIN ELEMENTS, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Number 11/314, 624, filed December 21, 2005; and

WHEREAS, SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH having offices at Suess-Strasse 1, Sacka 01561 Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Assignment to SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHERE 2006.	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 20	_day of Jaunary,
	Uwe BEIER	
WITNESS: 1. Nums (5) Signature	Jana Künstler Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
WITNESS: Signature Signat	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
IN TESTIMONY WHERE 2006.	EOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u> Dietmar RUNG	leday of <u>January</u> , 2006 L
WITNESS:	Jana Künstler	07.02.2006
Signature \(\square \)	Printed name	Date
WITNESS: Remur land Signature	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date

Assignment to SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY W 2006.	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u>	day of January
	Stefan KREISSIC	<u> </u>
WITNESS:		
1. WMs/6 Signature	Jana Künstler Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
WITNESS: Romy Llwg / F Signature	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
IN TESTIMONY W 2006.	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u> Steffan GRAUEI	V
	V c	
WITNESS: 1. WMs/6 Signature	<u>Jana Künstler</u> Printed name	_07.02.2006 Date
WITNESS: Loyny lulu Signature	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date

Assignment to SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH Page 4 of 5

IN TI	ESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand this 24 th day of	of January
2006.		Dust	,
		Matthias ROTTKA	_
WITNESS:	., * .,		
Signature .	Kunske	Jana Künstler Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
WITNESS:			
	yluller	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand this $\underline{29^{\mu}}$ day	of January
2006.			,
		Botho HIRSCHFELD	
WITNESS:	1 16 10		
Signature \(1. humsks	Jana Künstler Printed name	07.02.2006 Date
WITNESS:			
Signature	yhler	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date

Assignment to SUSS MicroTec Test Systems GmbH Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 2006.	f, I hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u> _d	ay of Journary	
	Joerg KIESEWETTER		
WITNESS: J. Mmsll Signature	Jana Künstler Printed name	07.02.2006 Date	
WITNESS: Royman Guber Signature	Ronny Schwarz Printed name	07.02.2006 Date	

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

5 Columbia Circle Albany, NY 12203 Tel: (518) 452-5600 Fax: (518) 452-5579